

**Narayan Dass Vs. Ajay Kumar & Ors.  
CMPMO No. 441 of 2025.**

**04.08.2025** Present: Mr. Satvik Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **14.08.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 04, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*