

**Narayan Dass Vs. Ajay Kumar & Ors.
CMPMO No. 441 of 2025.**

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Notice. Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.3. Issue dasti
notice to respondents No.1 & 2, returnable for **08.09.2025**.
Steps for service of said respondents be taken by 19.08.2025
and notices be handed over to learned counsel for the
petitioner by 21.08.2025. In the meanwhile, reply be filed by
respondent No.3.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)