

Narayan Dass vs. Ajay Kumar and others
CMPMO No.441 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.26898 of 2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the interest of justice, the documents appended along with the present application are ordered to be taken on record. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.26899 of 2025

The applicant is exempted from filing the true typed copies of Annexure P-11 and P-12, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

CMPMO No.441 of 2025

As jointly prayed, list on **24.11.2025**.

November 11, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge