

Narayan Dass Vs. Ajay Kumar and Ors.

CMPMO No.441 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that they would seek instructions, as to whether the parties to the lis would be interested in an amicable settlement through mediation. In view thereof, list the matter on **22.12.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)