

Narayan Dass vs. Ajay Kumar and others

CMPMO No.441 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on **29.12.2025** in order to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to have instructions in terms of order dated 17.12.2025.

December 22, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**