

Narayan Dass vs. Ajay Kumar and Ors.

CMPMO No. 441 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

It is contended by the learned counsel for the respondents that there are no chances of conciliation between the parties, therefore, the matter be heard on merits.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(*veena*)